
Lilleshall National
Sports & Conferencing
Centre, TF10 9AT
14 Jun 2025

BUCS Outdoor Championships Day 1 (Head to Heads)

Recurve Experienced Men
Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 634 CHEUNG Sum Hin Moses 816 6  (26,23,25,29,28-T. 9)
8/ 568 WELLS Jack 816 5  (25,25,27,29,19-T. 5)

5/ 585 POTHUNNAH Shane 717 4  (26,26,25,17,19)
4/ 593 OAKES Will 1731 6  (23,21,26,23,23)

3/ 621 PIGGOTT Callum 737 7  (26,24,26,25)
22/ 528 CROSBY Frederick 408 1  (25,23,26,23)

10/ 567 WILLIAMS Alex 2373 6  (23,24,24,27,25)
2/ 627 CHIU Wills 717 4  (25,23,25,25,23)

CHEUNG SHM (816)
6  (27,26,27)

OAKES W (1731)
0  (23,15,23)

PIGGOTT C (737)
7  (28,27,27,29)

WILLIAMS A (2373)
1  (23,27,17,28)

CHEUNG SHM (816)
6  (27,26,29,24,28)

PIGGOTT C (737)
4  (26,28,26,26,26)

OAKES W (1731)
2  (21,18,24,21)

WILLIAMS A (2373)
6  (25,24,23,29)

GOLD
CHEUNG SHM (816)

SILVER
PIGGOTT C (737)

BRONZE
WILLIAMS A (2373)

Final Rank
1 CHEUNG Sum Hin Moses 816
2 PIGGOTT Callum 737
3 WILLIAMS Alex 2373
4 OAKES Will 1731
5 WELLS Jack 816 5 (125)
6 CHIU Wills 717 4 (121)
7 POTHUNNAH Shane 717 4 (113)
8 CROSBY Frederick 408 1 (97)
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Lilleshall National
Sports & Conferencing
Centre, TF10 9AT
14 Jun 2025

BUCS Outdoor Championships Day 1 (Head to Heads)

Recurve Experienced Men
Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/64

Elimin. Round
1/32

Elimin. Round
1/16

Elimin. Round
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

1/ 634 CHEUNG Sum Hin Moses 816
-Bye-

65/ 294 MAROT Victor 2373 0  (12,6,12)
64/ 324 YING Jiehan 2368 6  (14,10,19)

33/ 498 OBHI Harjinder 297
-Bye-

-Bye-
32/ 498 TCHAIKOVSKY Adam 2324

17/ 543 KIM Minseok 408
-Bye-

-Bye-
48/ 442 WATTS Josh 1342

49/ 436 TAYLOR Philip 1255
-Bye-

-Bye-
16/ 544 BESTFORD Alfred 408

9/ 568 ISMAEL AHMED Mohammed 1267
-Bye-

-Bye-
56/ 388 TOOHEY Alfie 717

41/ 470 FITZPATRICK Tom 1267
-Bye-

-Bye-
24/ 510 PIOQUINTO Kobe 858

25/ 507 GREENWOOD Thomas 739
-Bye-

-Bye-
40/ 478 PATEL Hari 1010

57/ 377 CARTER Oscar 717
-Bye-

-Bye-
8/ 568 WELLS Jack 816

CHEUNG SHM (816)
6  (27,26,25)

YING J (2368)
0  (14,16,21)

OBHI H (297)
4  (24,18,24,21,17)

TCHAIKOVSKY A (2324)
6  (23,21,22,25,27)

KIM M (408)
6  (20,24,27,26)

WATTS J (1342)
2  (19,26,22,19)

TAYLOR P (1255)
0  (21,19,18)

BESTFORD A (408)
6  (24,24,25)

ISMAEL AHMED M (1267)
6  (23,21,15)

TOOHEY A (717)
0  (18,13,11)

FITZPATRICK T (1267)
6  (27,23,17,21)

PIOQUINTO K (858)
2  (22,21,26,20)

GREENWOOD T (739)
6  (24,21,24)

PATEL H (1010)
0  (21,16,15)

CARTER O (717)
0  (17,23,23)

WELLS J (816)
6  (28,25,24)

CHEUNG SHM (816)
6  (27,24,26)

TCHAIKOVSKY A (2324)
0  (21,15,20)

KIM M (408)
6  (27,23,29)

BESTFORD A (408)
0  (21,20,24)

ISMAEL AHMED M (1267)
5  (23,21,22,15,23-T. 3)

FITZPATRICK T (1267)
6  (28,21,14,16,20-T. 5)

GREENWOOD T (739)
0  (21,17,22)

WELLS J (816)
6  (26,26,25)

CHEUNG SHM (816)
7  (28,29,27,28)

KIM M (408)
1  (25,28,27,25)

FITZPATRICK T (1267)
0  (20,16,12)

WELLS J (816)
6  (25,26,26)

CHEUNG SHM (816)
6  (26,23,25,29,28-T. 9)

WELLS J (816)
5  (25,25,27,29,19-T. 5)
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Lilleshall National
Sports & Conferencing
Centre, TF10 9AT
14 Jun 2025

BUCS Outdoor Championships Day 1 (Head to Heads)

Recurve Experienced Men
Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/64

Elimin. Round
1/32

Elimin. Round
1/16

Elimin. Round
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

5/ 585 POTHUNNAH Shane 717
-Bye-

-Bye-
60/ 358 BACON Josh 1186

37/ 494 WONG Wang 1267
-Bye-

-Bye-
28/ 501 COLLINS Paul 737

21/ 529 COCCIOLO Alessio 717
-Bye-

-Bye-
44/ 455 LEE Kyumin 1342

53/ 417 NORMAN Joshua 717
-Bye-

-Bye-
12/ 554 WALBY Samuel 268

13/ 552 MCFAWEYA Darrell 1380
-Bye-

-Bye-
52/ 420 JENNINGS Kieran 1267

45/ 448 HARRISON Tama 1255
-Bye-

-Bye-
20/ 535 WANG Changsheng 808

29/ 500 YATES Jack 1255
-Bye-

-Bye-
36/ 497 WILD Adam 1342

61/ 357 JENNER Adam 717
-Bye-

-Bye-
4/ 593 OAKES Will 1731

POTHUNNAH S (717)
6  (23,24,25)

BACON J (1186)
0  (14,8,9)

WONG W (1267)
1  (20,21,24,17)

COLLINS P (737)
7  (24,24,24,23)

COCCIOLO A (717)
4  (21,19,23,20,21)

LEE K (1342)
6  (23,19,23,15,26)

NORMAN J (717)
1  (20,19,21,20)

WALBY S (268)
7  (20,24,23,26)

MCFAWEYA D (1380)
6  (27,21,25)

JENNINGS K (1267)
0  (11,17,21)

HARRISON T (1255)
0  (11,23,21)

WANG C (808)
6  (21,26,23)

YATES J (1255)
6  (27,23,27)

WILD A (1342)
0  (23,20,24)

JENNER A (717)
2  (16,19,13,20)

OAKES W (1731)
6  (23,19,16,20)

POTHUNNAH S (717)
6  (25,17,27,22)

COLLINS P (737)
2  (18,24,26,20)

LEE K (1342)
0  (21,10,16)

WALBY S (268)
6  (22,23,22)

MCFAWEYA D (1380)
5  (20,25,25,20,20-T. 3)

WANG C (808)
6  (26,23,22,20,24-T. 5)

YATES J (1255)
2  (26,23,25,13)

OAKES W (1731)
6  (26,24,25,27)

POTHUNNAH S (717)
6  (27,24,27,24)

WALBY S (268)
2  (22,24,27,22)

WANG C (808)
2  (28,17,25,19)

OAKES W (1731)
6  (23,21,27,26)

POTHUNNAH S (717)
4  (26,26,25,17,19)

OAKES W (1731)
6  (23,21,26,23,23)
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Lilleshall National
Sports & Conferencing
Centre, TF10 9AT
14 Jun 2025

BUCS Outdoor Championships Day 1 (Head to Heads)

Recurve Experienced Men
Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/64

Elimin. Round
1/32

Elimin. Round
1/16

Elimin. Round
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

3/ 621 PIGGOTT Callum 737
-Bye-

67/ 240 NICHOLLS Sam 717 0  (7,18,7)
62/ 339 DURHAM Harry 443 6  (14,23,8)

35/ 498 COOTE Liam 199
-Bye-

-Bye-
30/ 499 PEMBERTON Miles 1342

19/ 542 LUDDINGTON Will 816
-Bye-

-Bye-
46/ 445 LAM Toby 1440

51/ 425 SMITH Jamie 1370
-Bye-

-Bye-
14/ 550 HULME Myles 858

11/ 556 PHILLIPS James 858
-Bye-

-Bye-
54/ 416 ROGOZINSKI Jakub 1373

43/ 456 GYMER Tom 199
-Bye-

-Bye-
22/ 528 CROSBY Frederick 408

27/ 501 LAM Harry 1342
-Bye-

-Bye-
38/ 480 O'REILLY Jake 739

59/ 365 MYERS Luke 2381
-Bye-

-Bye-
6/ 579 PAVLOV Mykhailo 201

PIGGOTT C (737)
6  (24,28,25)

DURHAM H (443)
0  (7,19,21)

COOTE L (199)
2  (24,24,17,14)

PEMBERTON M (1342)
6  (23,28,20,24)

LUDDINGTON W (816)
6  (22,22,22)

LAM T (1440)
0  (16,16,10)

SMITH J (1370)
0  (20,24,19)

HULME M (858)
6  (26,26,24)

PHILLIPS J (858)
6  (21,27,22)

ROGOZINSKI J (1373)
0  (17,20,20)

GYMER T (199)
2  (24,18,22,9)

CROSBY F (408)
6  (19,21,29,20)

LAM H (1342)
6  (21,17,26)

O'REILLY J (739)
0  (14,15,21)

MYERS L (2381)
2  (14,15,27,17)

PAVLOV M (201)
6  (26,22,26,23)

PIGGOTT C (737)
6  (27,25,26)

PEMBERTON M (1342)
0  (19,20,22)

LUDDINGTON W (816)
7  (23,25,24,23,22)

HULME M (858)
3  (28,25,23,17,20)

PHILLIPS J (858)
0  (22,23,20)

CROSBY F (408)
6  (27,26,25)

LAM H (1342)
5  (22,9,25,24,23-T. 4)

PAVLOV M (201)
6  (25,22,25,23,19-T. 9)

PIGGOTT C (737)
6  (27,26,26)

LUDDINGTON W (816)
0  (24,24,24)

CROSBY F (408)
6  (22,27,26)

PAVLOV M (201)
0  (17,20,25)

PIGGOTT C (737)
7  (26,24,26,25)

CROSBY F (408)
1  (25,23,26,23)
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Lilleshall National
Sports & Conferencing
Centre, TF10 9AT
14 Jun 2025

BUCS Outdoor Championships Day 1 (Head to Heads)

Recurve Experienced Men
Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/64

Elimin. Round
1/32

Elimin. Round
1/16

Elimin. Round
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

7/ 576 NOLAN Conor 1010
-Bye-

-Bye-
58/ 369 LEE Artin 858

39/ 478 WATKINS Kian 739
-Bye-

-Bye-
26/ 507 NIMMO Layla 1267

23/ 521 BURCH Luke 1380
-Bye-

-Bye-
42/ 469 RAVICHANDRAN Rohit 717

55/ 415 PAGE Michael 1186
-Bye-

-Bye-
10/ 567 WILLIAMS Alex 2373

15/ 549 PANAGIOTIDIS Rafail 2737
-Bye-

-Bye-
50/ 427 ZHAN Austin 2373

47/ 442 JOHNSTON Shaun 203
-Bye-

-Bye-
18/ 543 MCKAY Jack 717

31/ 499 VENESS Liam 408
-Bye-

-Bye-
34/ 498 ZAMAN Abdullah 2498

63/ 333 STOCKTON Jack 201 6  (15,21,21)
66/ 270 HODGSON Matthew 1865 0  (12,2,9)

-Bye-
2/ 627 CHIU Wills 717

NOLAN C (1010)
6  (24,23,25,22)

LEE A (858)
2  (25,15,21,15)

WATKINS K (739)
0  (19,24,21)

NIMMO L (1267)
6  (28,27,25)

BURCH L (1380)
6  (24,21,22,20,22)

RAVICHANDRAN R (717)
4  (23,21,26,11,22)

PAGE M (1186)
0  (19,23,16)

WILLIAMS A (2373)
6  (24,25,26)

PANAGIOTIDIS R (2737)
6  (25,23,26)

ZHAN A (2373)
0  (16,20,20)

JOHNSTON S (203)
0  (18,22,20)

MCKAY J (717)
6  (23,23,26)

VENESS L (408)
7  (19,18,26,23,23)

ZAMAN A (2498)
3  (24,13,22,23,20)

STOCKTON J (201)
0  (16,13,9)

CHIU W (717)
6  (23,24,28)

NOLAN C (1010)
6  (21,23,26)

NIMMO L (1267)
0  (16,18,20)

BURCH L (1380)
4  (24,25,25,21,23)

WILLIAMS A (2373)
6  (28,22,24,24,24)

PANAGIOTIDIS R (2737)
2  (28,20,24,20)

MCKAY J (717)
6  (22,23,25,25)

VENESS L (408)
0  (23,17,22)

CHIU W (717)
6  (27,28,26)

NOLAN C (1010)
2  (22,26,22,27)

WILLIAMS A (2373)
6  (25,26,29,27)

MCKAY J (717)
1  (22,20,24,23)

CHIU W (717)
7  (24,23,24,26)

WILLIAMS A (2373)
6  (23,24,24,27,25)

CHIU W (717)
4  (25,23,25,25,23)
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